
  

 

 

June 17, 2020  

 

Addendum No. 01 

File Reference Number:  RFP 2020 019 

Title: ONTC Bridge Rehabilitation – Mile 58.3 Ramore Subdivision 

 RE: Clarifications/Questions 

Please note the following information / clarifications associated with the above 

referenced RFP: 

 
Question 1 - Item 9  
It looks like item 9 should be in sqft. Please advise.  
 
Answer - Item 9 should be in sqft. 
 
Question 2 - Items 6 and 8  
Is there a work phasing for the demolition or reconstruction of the abutment?   
 
Answer - There is no detailed phasing for the demolition or reconstruction except that 
the abutment must be left in a manner that allows trains to pass.  Any activity that 
prevents that must be completed in a pre-planned work block.  Some temporary support 
for the backwall tie is likely to be required when the top of the backwall is demolished. 
 
Question 3 - Items 16 and 17 
It looks like the drilling rig will be in conflict with the tracks.  Please advise on how the 
consultant saw the works (Railway removal, Long work blocks, etc…)   
 
Answer - Previous projects have had the drill rig placed on the bridge deck if it was not 
possible to have the drill on the ground in front of the abutment.  Ties can be shifted and 
some steel bracing can be temporarily removed.  Protection for the deck ties is likely to 
be required.  Alterations to the deck ties are to be kept to a minimum.  There are fibre-
optic cables on the bridge.  Any work near them will need to be coordinated with 
Onterra.  If placement of the drill on the deck is required, work blocks will be required 
and the drill cleared for trains outside of the work block.  It is reminded that the 
specifications require the drilled hole to be cased.  The casing will have to be pulled 
back in the anchor zone during pressure grouting but the casing may be left in the 
ground in the free stressing zone. 
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Question 4 Item 21 
We cannot find on the drawings the works related to this item. 
Please give more information or specify the drawings and/or specs associated with 
these works.   
 
Answer - Revised drawings showing the backwall tie details are attached. 
 

Regards, 

 

 

 

Julie Piche 

Contract Administrator 

Julie.Piche@ontarionorthland.ca 

 

705-472-4500 ext. 398
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